East Bengal rope in David on three years contract

Super Cup champions East Bengal FC on Tuesday announced the signing of rising Indian forward David Lalhlansanga

on a three-year contract.

One of the most prolific young strikers in India,
David was the top scorer in last year's Calcutta Football League and Durand Cup, and also played a pivotal role in Mohammedan Sporting Club's maiden I-League triumph.

"East Bengal is a big club with millions of fans spread across India. I love playing in front of passionate fans," said David in a statement.

David was named by head

coach Igor Stimac in India's last two World Cup Qualifiers squads against Kuwait at home and Qatar away but did not get any minutes.

"I've already spent some time with Mahesh, Nandha and Lalchungnunga in the India camp. They are very helpful and always motivate me to get better. I want to give my best for this club." East Bengal head coach Carles Cuadrat said, "David



is one of our Indian recruits he became a target for our whom we had been trying future plans. I am extremely whom we had been trying hard to sign for a long time. He was the leading scorer in the Durand Cup and the CFL, which grabbed my

happy to welcome a gem like

Hailing from Mizoram, CFL, which grabbed my david rose through Aizawl Club in 2023. The 22-year-attention. From that moment FC's youth ranks before old made an immediate

being promoted to Aizawl's first team in the 2019-20 season. After spending three seasons, David moved to Mohammedan Sporting Club in 2023. The 22-yearimpact in the Durand Cup, winning the Golden Boot award with six goals and one assist in just three matches, including four goals in a group stage match against Jamshedpur FC.

He continued his rich vein of form through the remainder of the season as he scored an astonishing 21 goals to propel Mohammedan to the CFL title and later played a crucial part in the Black & White brigade's I-League triumph with five goals and two assists.

The top scorer in last year's Calcutta Football League and Durand Cup, David also played a pivotal role in Mohammedan Sporting Mohammedan Sporting Club's maiden I-League triumph with five goals and two assists.

Hailing from Mizoram, Lalhlansanga rose through Aizawl FC's youth ranks before being promoted to Aizawl's first team in the 2019-20 season. After spending three seasons with the Mizoram capital side, David moved to Mohammedan Sporting Club in 2023.

The 22-year-old made an immediate impact in the Durand Cup, winning the Golden Boot award with six goals and one assist in just three matches, including four goals in a group stage match against Jamshedpur

Olympics in Rio de Janeiro struggled to find volunteers

because many of the city's

poor could not work for free. Some showed up the first

day, collected their uniforms and did not return. The

volunteer system can be viewed as economic exploitation. If volunteers were paid a minimum wage

of \$10 per hour, the extra cost could be as much as

\$100 million. Some Paris

volunteers have threatened

not to show up to express

their displeasure over Olympic spending and French pension reforms.

Mbappé sustains a broken nose

AP DUSSELDORF

Kylian Mbappé suffered a broken nose during France's opening game at the European Championship and will have to wear a face mask if he plays on at the tournament. The French Football Federation said Mbappé would not need surgery but did not specify how long it will take before he is available to play again. "He will undergo treatment in the coming days, without

undergoing immediately," Frances Football Federation said in a statement. "A mask will be made so as to allow the No. 10 of the French team to consider resuming competition after a period devoted to treatment." The Federation said the

decision not to carry out surgery came after he was treated by Dr. Franck Le Gall at a Dusseldorf hospital following France's 1-0 win against Austria on Monday. Mbappé stayed on the ground after his face collided with the shoulder Austria's Kevin Danso as he attempted a header during the Group D match at Dusseldorf Arena. His nose was badly swollen and blood poured from his face, turning much of his white Austria red.



goalkeeper Patrick Pentz signaled for urgent medical

assistance. We're worried to see Kylian leave the field like that," France midfielder N'Golo

Kante said afterward.

France coach Didier Deschamps could not immediately say if Mbappé's tournament was over when questioned by media after the game.

"I don't have the elements in my hands," he said. "I cannot at this stage give the answer. Mbappe's injury is a big deal for France, as the country's best player and the biggest star of the tournament. It's a concern for Real Madrid, too, after he left Paris Saint-Germain as a free agent to sign for the Spanish club in the offseason.

Mbappé is widely regarded as the heir to Lionel Messi and Cristiano Ronaldo as the best player in the world and led his country to the World Cup title in 2018 at the age of 19.

Erigaisi wins Stepan Avagyan **Memorial**



PTI MEW DELHI

spare.

Indian Grandmaster Arjun Erigaisi delivered yet another domineering performance to clinch the Stepan Avagyan Memorial 2024 crown in Jermuk, Armenia with a round to

The 20-year-old, India's highest-rated chess player, defeated Russian GM Volodar Murzin in 63 moves in the eighth and penultimate round to move to six points with four wins and as many draws.

He now has an unassailable lead of 1.5 points over three players tied for second spot in a strong 10player field.

The victory also helped Arjun jump to a careerhigh live rating of No. 4 as he has so far added 9 points from the eight rounds to reach a total of 2779.9 ELO points.

He trails Norway's Magnus Carlsen and Hikaru Nakamura and Fabiano Caruana of USA in live ratings.

"This has been a fantastic tournament for me as I have been able to make the most of my opportunities. These tournaments are never easy as the level of competition is very high but I am happy with the way I played and clinched my second title of the year," said Arjun.

Arjun, who has been challenging himself to play more open tournaments so as to play a variety of opposition, has been in fine form this year. He bagged the Menorca

Open crown in April, finished second in TePe Chess Sigeman Tournament in May and also finished joint-fifth in the Sharjah Masters Open tournament

Olympics are more than fun and games

They're a billion-dollar business with political overtones

AP NEW YORK

The Paris Olympics involve about 10,500 athletes from 200 countries or regions. But the Olympics are more than just fun and

They are a giant business that generates billions of dollars income for the Olympic International Committee. They're also a proxy for geopolitical influence seen through the standings in the medal tables, the presence of world leaders at the opening ceremony and the national anthems serenading gold-medal winners.

Here's a look at how the IOC and the Olympics operate. It's a business, not a charity The International Olympic not-fornongovernmental body based in Lausanne, Switzerland. It generates 91% of its income from selling broadcast rights (61%) and sponsorships (30%). Income for the latest four-year cycle of Winter and Summer Games ending with the Tokyo Olympics in 2021 was \$7.6 billion. The IOC says it returns 90% of its income back into sports, although athletes directly get only a small slice.

Name of Borrower/Co-Borrower/

Mortgagor/Guarantor/Loan A/c No.

Jhrokha Ram (Borrower), Mukesh

Kumar Sahu (Co-Borrower)

(Loan A/C No.) L9001060822657252,

(Loan A/C No.) L9001060814038067,

Kamal Narayan Sao (Borrower), Kanti

Kamal Sao (Co-Borrower), Ambition

Borrower) Gurukul Higher Secondary

(Loan A/C No.) L9001060723115559,

Prakash Kumar Chandniha (Borrower),

Narayan Lal Chandniha (Co-Borrower)

(Loan A/C No.) L9001070130075345,

Smt. Laxmi Bai Sarode (Co-Borrower

& Legal Heir Of Late Shri Jay Kumar

Sarode (Co-Borrower) , Neeraj Kumar

Sarode (Co-Borrower & Legal Heir Of

Sarode - Borrower), Ajay Kumar

Late Shri Jay Kumar Sarode

Date : 18/06/2024

Place : Chhattisgarh

School (Co-Borrower) Dhannu Lal

Mile Stone Society Balod (Co-

Sahu (Co-Borrower)



There may be a move afoot to change that. The IOC opened a new headquarters in 2019 at a reported cost of about 190 million Swiss francs, or about \$200 million. Host nations pick up the majority of the bills for staging the Olympics. The cost for the Tokyo Games was officially listed at \$13 billion. More than half was covered by government Japanese entities. Olympic costs are difficult to track, but a Japanese government audit suggested the real costs may have been twice as much as listed.

Membership and perks

said notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice as per the details given in below table

13(2) Notice

Date & Amount

13-Oct-23 ₹ 2,95,475/-

Rs. Two Lac Ninety-Five

Thousand Four Hundred

Seventy-Five Only as on

13-Oct-23 ₹37,35,053/-

Rs. Thirty-Seven Lac Thirty-

Five Thousand Fifty-Three

Only as on 10-Oct-23

13-Feb-24 ₹ 13,06,795/-

Rs. Thirteen Lac Six

Thousand Seven Hundred

Ninety-Five Only as on

12-Feb-24

15-Dec-23 ₹32,42,383/-

Rs. Thirty-Two Lac Forty-

Two Thousand Three

Hundred Eighty-Three

Only as on 15-Dec-23

said [Act 2002] read with Rule 8 of the said rule on the date mentioned in the above table.

about 100 members. The membership selects its own colleagues and the longest serving is Princess Nora of Liechtenstein. At least a halfdozen other royals are IOC members. However, most of five-star lodging. the power is vested in President Thomas Bach - a lawyer from Germany who also is a member - and his executive board. IOC members are technically volunteers, though all of Bach's expenses are covered by the IOC. The IOC's annual report says this amounted to \$370,000 in 2022. This included an annual "indemnity" of The IOC is composed of 275,000 euros, or about

AU SMALL FINANCE BANK LIMITED (A Scheduled Commercial Bank)

Regd. Office: 19-A, Dhuleshwar Garden, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302001 (CIN:L36911RJ1996PLC011381)

Description of Mortgaged Property

All That Part And Parcel Of Residential/Commercial Property Land /

Building / Structure And Fixtures Property Situated At Gram Panchaya

Khasra No 203, Plot No 92 & 93, Phn 06, Gram Panchayat - Araud,

Tehsil - Magarlod , Dist-Dhamtari, CG Admeasuring 2178 Sq.Ft. East

House Of Basant, West: Road, North: Gali, South: House Of Dayal

All That Part And Parcel Of Residential/Commercial Property Land /

Building / Structure And Fixtures Property Situated At Khasra No

774/1 775 /1 , C No 06, Ric Balod, Dist - Balod, Chhattisgarh

North - Plot Of Seller, South - Land Of Jagdish

All That Part And Parcel Of Residential/Commercial Property Land /

Building / Structure And Fixtures Property Situated At- Gram

Panchayat -Kh No 218 2 And 218 7 Pc No 07, Raksha, Rajim

Gariyaband, Dist-Raipur, Chattisgarh Admeasuring 10763.91 Sq. Ft

All That Part And Parcel Of Residential/Commercial Property Land /

Building / Structure And Fixtures Property Situated At Kh No. 665/290,

Raipura, R.N.M.- Raipur-1, Te. & Dist.- Raipur (C.G.). Admeasuring 1000

Sq.Ft. East-House Of Joshi, West-Road, North-Land Of Seller,

South-House Of Bhupesh Sharma,

Ph No. 57, Madhay Rao Sapre Ward No. 69, Satyam Vihar Colony,

easuring 0.031 Hectare East - Road, West - Land Of Govardhan

APPENDIX IV [SEE RULE 8(I)] POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the AU Small Finance Bank Limited (A Scheduled Commercial Bank) under the "Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act, 2002 (54 of 2002)] and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of

the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice on the date as mentioned below calling upon the borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, therefore notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken

possession of the property described herein above mentioned table in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the

"The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets."

\$295,000. His tax liabilities of \$163,000 in Switzerland also were paid. IOC members receive per diems of between \$450-900 to attend meetings and get first-class travel and

UNPAID VOLUNTEERS

Unpaid volunteers help the IOC and local organizers run the Games. They typically receive uniforms, food when they work and some minor transport costs. Lodging is seldom included. Paris is looking for volunteers. Tokyo initially went after 80,000. Typically, only the well off can The volunteer.

Date of

Possession Take

14-Jun-24

14-Jun-24

14-Jun-24

15-Jun-24

CORRIGENDUM

PICICI Bank
Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd, Landmark
Building, 4th Floor, 228A, AJC Bose Road,
Kolkata-700020
CIN No: L65190GJ1994PLC021012, www.icicibank.com

Sub: Our Demand notice dated December 21, 2023 issued under the Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("SARFAESI Act") regarding your Loan Account No. 777705694444, Account Name-MAHAKAL STEEL

of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("SARFAESI Act") regarding your Loan Account No. 777705694444, Account Name-MAHAKAL STEEL.

This is with reference to the captioned Notices (hereinafter referred to as 'the said Notice') towards your aforementioned Loan /Facility Agreement No. 777705694444 with ICICI Bank Ltd. We wish to mention that inadvertently and unintentionally a typographical error has occurred in the said notices and the property address was mentioned FLAT NO A-201, 2ND FLOOR, SHRI KARSON ESTATE, WARD 22 (NEW 13), WITHIN THE GUIDELINES OF MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, RAIPUR (C.G.), PLOT NO 24/6, 24/7, 24/2 KHASRA NO 223/3, P.H. NO 108, WARD NO 22/13 (RAJIV GANDHI MARG), BHAWAN NO 471, MOUJA FAFADIH, TEHSIL RAIPUR, DISTRICT RAIPUR (C.G.), SITUATED ON THE WAY FROM RAM JANKI MANDIR TO OVERSEAS BANK VIA NARAYANA HOSPITAL (Admeasuring an area of 1100 SQ FT) On the North by: OPEN SPACE, On the South by: LOBBY, STAIRS AND FLAT NO A-201, On the East by: OPEN SPACE, On the West by: OPEN SPACE in the above mentioned notice.

We therefore, request you to please read the address as FLAT NO A-201, 2ND FLOOR, SHRI KARSON STATUS, WARD 22 (NEW 13), WITHIN THE GUIDELINES OF MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, RAIPUR (C.G.), PLOT NO 24/6, 24/7, 24/2 KHASRA NO 223/3, P.H. NO 108, WARD NO 22/13 (RAJIV GANDHI WARD), BHAWAN NO 471, MOUJA FAFADIH, TEHSIL RAIPUR, DISTRICT RAIPUR (C.G.), SITUATED ON THE WAY FROM RAM JANKI MANDIR TO OVERSEAS BANK VIA NARAYANA HOSPITAL (1100 SQ FT SUPER BUILT UP AREA) On the North by: OPEN SPACE, On the South by: LOBBY, STAIRS AND FLAT NO A-201, On the East by: OPEN SPACE.

Date : June 19, 2024 Place : Raipur

PICICI Bank Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd, Landmark Building, 4th Floor, 228A, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata 700020\ CIN No: L65190GJ1994PLC021012, The Authorised ICICI Bank Officer under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notices to the borrower(s) mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. Having failed to repay the amount, the Notice is issued to the borrower and the public in general that the

undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described below, by exercising powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the belowmentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property will be subject to charges of ICICI Bank Limited.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower(s)/ Loan Account Number	Description of Property/ Date of Symbolic Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs)	Name of Branch
1.	Borrower The Music Point & (Guarantors) Sanjay Lalwani And Kashish Lalwani & (Mortgagor) Sanjay Lalwani/ Represented By Proprietor Sanjay Lalwani Rukhmani Complex Juna Chattisgarh Bilaspur- 495001/ 242505500098	Shop No A-08, Ground Floor, Rukmani Complex, Khasra No. 12, Mauza Juna Bilaspur, P.H. No 22, R.N.M. Bilaspur, B.K. Bilha, Ward No 26, Nagorao Sesh Nagar, Tehsil & District Bilaspur, Bilaspur, Chattisgarh (Admeasuring An Area of 121 Sq Ft)/ Date of Symbolic: 13/06/2024	31/01/2024 & Rs. 14,48,408.00/-	Bilaspur

as per the provisions under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Date: June 19, 2024 Place: Bilaspur Sincerely Authorised Signatory For ICICI Bank Ltd.

Occided Home Finance | Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059, India Branch Office: Crescent Plaza, Unit-H4, 2nd Floor, Near Swaroop, Talkies, Station Road, Durg, **PICICI** Home Finance

[See proviso to rule 8(6)] Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Physical Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder;

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/ Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.	Details of the Securedasset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
1.	Sheetal Rakesh Jain (Borrower) Rakesh Bhabootmal Jain (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No. LHRPR00001299766	Flat No. B 102 On First Floor, Block-B Comprised In Part Of Khasra No. 85, 63/1, 64/1, Situated At Known As "matri Chhaya" At Village Dhanora, P.H. No. 28, R.I.C. Anda, Tahsii & District Durg (C.G.)	Rs. 33,40,358/- June 13, 2024	Rs. 18,84, 465/- Rs. 1,88, 450/-	June 24, 2024 11:00 AM 03:00 PM	

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency GlobeTech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till July 04, 2024 before 05:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, Crescent Plaza, Unit-H4, 2nd Floor, Near Swaroop, Talkies, Station Road, Durg, Chhattisgarh- 491001. on or before July 04, 2024 before 04:00 PM. The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, Crescent Plaza, Unit-H4, 2nd Floor, Near Swaroop, Talkies, Station Road, Durg, Chhattisgarh- 491001. on or before July 04, 2024 before 05.00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.-Auction" payable at Durg.

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of

Authorized Officer

ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

Authorised Officer AU Small Finance Bank Limited

tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 9920807300 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the AU Small Finance Bank Limited (A Scheduled Commercial Bank) for the amount and interest thereon mentioned in the Date : June 19, 2024

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/